

CITY OF WEST KELOWNA REGULAR COUNCIL ADDENDUM

Tuesday, February 25, 2020, IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE PUBLIC HEARING AT 6:00 P.M.

COUNCIL CHAMBERS

2760 CAMERON ROAD, WEST KELOWNA, BC

Pages

2. INTRODUCTION OF LATE ITEMS

*2.1 Replacement Pages 150, 153 and 154 (see item 8.6.1 - Fees and Charges Bylaw, Recreation and Culture)

2

Schedule 12 CITY OF WEST KELOWNA DROP-IN PROGRAM RATES

Effective September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2023 (Prices do not include Taxes)

Fee Increase	3%	3%	3%
Fee	2020 - 2021	2021 - 2022	2022 -2023
Public Skate - Adult	\$4.50	\$4.65	\$4.80
Adult (Only) Skate - Adult	\$4.50	\$4.65	\$4.80
Adult (Only) Skate - Senior 55+	\$3.35	\$3.50	\$3.60
Adult (Only) Skate - Senior 75+	\$2.70	\$2.80	\$2.90
Therapy Skate	\$2.85	\$2.95	\$3.05
Parent & Tot - Adult	\$2.70	\$2.80	\$2.90
Parent & Tot - Tot	\$1.35	\$1.40	\$1.45
Public Skate - Child	\$2.70	\$2.80	\$2.90
Public Skate - Youth	\$3.35	\$3.50	\$3.60
Public Skate - Senior 55+	\$3.35	\$3.50	\$3.60
Public Skate - Senior 75+	\$2.70	\$2.80	\$2.90
Public Skate Family	\$9.90	\$10.25	\$10.55
Hockey 19+	\$6.45	\$6.65	\$6.85
Hockey 55+	\$5.40	\$5.55	\$5.70
Stick n Puck - Child/Youth	\$2.85	\$2.95	\$3.05
Stick n Puck - Adult	\$3.10	\$3.20	\$3.30
Skate Rentals	\$2.30	\$2.35	\$2.40

10 Ticket Punch Pass Formula: Single Admission rate multiplied by 9 Admissions)

Other Programs

Program rates not identified above will be created in compliance with the following Registered Program Pricing Formula:

<u>Programming Costs + 18% Admin Fee</u> = Program Fee Minimum Number of Participants

Program Costs include Instructor fees and program supply costs.

Schedule 13B

WESTBANK LIONS COMMUNITY CENTRE RENTAL RATES

Effective September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2023 (Prices do not include Taxes)							
Fee Increase	3%		3%		3%		
Main Hall	202	20 - 2021	20	21 - 2022	20	22 - 2023	
Hourly	\$	57.20	\$	58.90	\$	60.65	
Sunday to Thursday Over 3hrs	\$	208.15	\$	214.40	\$	220.85	
Sun to Thur Over 3 hrs+ Kitchen for Snacks	\$	260.20	\$	268.00	\$	276.05	
Sun to Thur Over 3 hrs+ Full Kitchen	\$	322.60	\$	332.25	\$	342.20	
Friday & Saturday Event Rate	\$	364.25	\$	375.20	\$	386.45	
Friday & Saturday + Kitchen for Snacks	\$	416.25	\$	428.75	\$	441.60	
Friday & Saturday + Full Kitchen	\$	478.75	\$	493.10	\$	507.90	
Room B	202	20 - 2021	202	21 - 2022	202	22 - 2023	
Hourly	\$	31.20	\$	32.15	\$	33.10	
Sunday to Thursday Over 3hrs	\$	104.10	\$	107.20	\$	110.40	
Sunday to Thursday + Kitchen for Snacks	\$	156.10	\$	160.80	\$	165.60	
Sunday to Thursday+ Full Kitchen	\$	218.65	\$	225.20	\$	131.95	
Friday & Saturday Event Rate	\$	171.70	\$	176.85	\$	182.15	
Friday & Saturday + Kitchen for Snacks	\$	223.75	\$	230.46	\$	237.38	
Friday & Saturday + Full Kitchen	\$	286.20	\$	294.80	\$	303.65	
Room C	202	20 - 2021	202	21 - 2022	202	22 - 2023	
Hourly	\$	31.20	\$	32.15	\$	33.10	
Sunday to Thursday Over 3hrs	\$	104.10	\$	107.20	\$	110.40	
Sunday to Thursday + Kitchen for Snacks	\$	156.10	\$	160.80	\$	165.60	
Sunday to Thursday+ Full Kitchen	\$	218.65	\$	225.20	\$	231.95	
Friday & Saturday Event Rate	\$	171.70	\$	176.85	\$	182.15	
Friday & Saturday + Kitchen for Snacks	\$	223.75	\$	230.45	\$	237.35	
Friday & Saturday + Full Kitchen	\$	286.20	\$	294.80	\$	303.65	
Room B & C		20 - 2021		21 - 2022		22 - 2023	
Hourly	\$	41.60	\$	42.85	\$	44.15	
Sunday to Thursday Over 3hrs	\$	145.70	\$	150.05	\$	154.55	
Sunday to Thursday + Kitchen for Snacks	\$	197.70	\$	203.65	\$	209.75	
Sunday to Thursday+ Full Kitchen	\$	260.20	\$	268.00	\$	276.05	
Friday & Saturday Event Rate	\$	260.20	\$	268.00	\$	276.05	
Friday & Saturday + Kitchen for Snacks	\$	286.20	\$	294.80	\$	303.65	
Friday & Saturday + Full Kitchen	\$	348.65	\$	359.10	\$	369.85	
Kitchen Only		0 - 2021	_	1 - 2022	_	2 - 2023	
Hourly	\$	36.35	\$	37.45	\$	38.55	
Day Rate	\$	145.35	\$	149.70	\$	154.20	
Main Hall + Room B or C		0 - 2021		1 - 2022		2 - 2023	
Hourly	\$	72.85	\$	75.05	\$	77.30	
Sunday to Thursday Over 3hrs	\$	260.15	\$	267.95	\$	276.00	
Sunday to Thursday + Kitchen for Snacks	\$	312.20	\$	321.55	\$	331.20	

Sunday to Thursday+ Full Kitchen	\$ 374.65	\$ 385.90	\$ 397.45
Friday & Saturday Event Rate	\$ 468.30	\$ 482.35	\$ 496.80
Friday & Saturday + Kitchen for Snacks	\$ 520.35	\$ 535.95	\$ 552.00
Friday & Saturday + Full Kitchen	\$ 582.80	\$ 600.30	\$ 618.30
Main Hall + Room B & C			
Hourly	\$ 93.65	\$ 96.45	\$ 99.35
Sunday to Thursday Over 3hrs	\$ 312.20	\$ 321.55	\$ 331.20
Sunday to Thursday + Kitchen for Snacks	\$ 364.25	\$ 375.15	\$ 386.40
Sunday to Thursday+ Full Kitchen	\$ 426.70	\$ 439.50	\$ 452.70
Friday & Saturday Event Rate	\$ 572.40	\$ 589.55	\$ 607.25
Friday & Saturday + Kitchen for Snacks	\$ 624.40	\$ 643.15	\$ 662.45
Friday & Saturday + Full Kitchen	\$ 686.85	\$ 707.45	\$ 728.65
Rental Deposit			
	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
Damage Deposit			
	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Equipment Rental for Outside Use			
Tables	\$ 6.40	\$ 6.60	\$ 6.80
Chairs	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.50